CH \$215.00 469097

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/28/2018
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compact Power Equipment, Inc.		01/23/2018	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compact Power Mergeco, LLC	
Street Address:	2455 Paces Ferry Road	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4690973	COMPACT POWER
Registration Number:	3425460	COMPACT POWER
Registration Number:	4680848	COMPACT POWER EQUIPMENT RENTAL
Registration Number:	4694520	COMPACT POWER EQUIPMENT SERVICES
Serial Number:	87085112	CONNIE
Serial Number:	87445581	EXPRESS RENTAL CENTER COMPACT POWER EQUI
Registration Number:	5079748	JUST MORE CONVENIENT.
Registration Number:	4793631	VIP ONSITE DELIVERY COMPACT POWER EQUIPM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124572018

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124572018

Email: aotrademark@kslaw.com, rgroos@kslaw.com, shunter@kslaw.com,

kpfertner@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos
Address Line 1: 500 West 2nd Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0339

900437773

Address Line 2: Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 03031.272605 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard J. Groos **SIGNATURE:** /Richard J. Groos/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/01/2018 **Total Attachments: 4** source=CPEI to CPMLLC#page1.tif source=CPEI to CPMLLC#page2.tif source=CPEI to CPMLLC#page3.tif source=CPEI to CPMLLC#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0340

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"COMPACT POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.", A NORTH CAROLINA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COMPACT POWER MERGECO, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "COMPACT POWER MERGECO, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 4:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 8:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

6711678 8100M SR# 20180437031 Authentication: 202023277
Date: 01-24-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0341

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:13 PM 01/23/2018
FILED 04:13 PM 01/23/2018
SR 20180437031 - File Number 6711678

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

COMPACT POWER EQUIPMENT, INC. (a North Carolina corporation)

WITH AND INTO

COMPACT POWER MERGECO, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), Compact Power Mergeco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of organization of each of the constituent companies to the merger (the "<u>Constituent Companies</u>") are as follows:

Name State of Organization

Compact Power Equipment, Inc. North Carolina

Compact Power Mergeco, LLC Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of January 23, 2018, effective as of 8:15 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on January 28, 2018 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with Section 55-8-21 of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act (the "NCBCA") and Section 18-404(d) of the DLLCA, and the stockholders and the members of each of the Constituent Companies have given their written consent thereto in accordance with Section 55-7-04 of the NCBCA and Section 18-302(d) of the DLLCA, respectively.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name of the surviving company of the merger shall be "Compact Power Mergeco, LLC" (the "Surviving Company").

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company (or its successor), located at 2455 Paces Ferry Road, Building C-20, Atlanta, GA 30339.

Step 4 DM US 86958697-2.068758.0025

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0342

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company (or its successor), on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of either Constituent Company.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: This Certificate of Merger, and the merger provided for herein, shall become effective at 8:15 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on January 28, 2018.

(signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger.

COMPACT POWER MERGECO, LLC

By:

Name: Teresa Wynn Roseborough Title: Vice President and Secretary

Dated: January 23, 2018

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

DM_US 86958697-2.068758.0025

RECORDED: 02/01/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0344